

John Lewis Stock Number	78444907
Name	Sloe Gin Glazed Plum Cake
Ingredients	Sultanas (39%), Pasteurised free range <b>egg</b> , <b>Wheat</b> flour (Contains Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Butter (from <b>Milk</b> ), Glacé cherries (Cherries, Glucose-fructose syrup, Colour: Anthocyanin, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Preservative: <b>Sulphur dioxide</b> ), Dried cranberries, Sloe gin (3%), Prunes (2%) (Contain Preservative: Potassium sorbate), Black treacle, Almonds ( <b>Nuts</b> ), Humectant: Vegetable glycerine, <b>Walnuts</b> , Candied citrus peel (Orange peel, Glucose-fructose syrup, Invert sugar, Lemon peel, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Preservative: <b>Sulphur dioxide</b> ), Pecan <b>nuts</b> , Glazing agent (Water, Modified potato starch, Sugar, Glucose syrup, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Preservative: Potassium sorbate), Raising agents: Sodium bicarbonate; Disodium diphosphate, Salt.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain cherry stones
Net Quantity	N/A
Country of Origin	Made in England
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	The Original Cake Company Pioneer Way Unit 4 Pioneer Business Park Lincolnshire LN6 3DH
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1623kj/ 386kcal
fat	11.4g
of which saturates	5.5g
carbohydrate	61.6g
of which sugars	52.4g
protein	4.6g
salt	0.4g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A

Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y`